/650/6614

-OP \$90.00 76

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael K. Akins		03/01/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matthew Ospeck
Street Address:	9000 Crow Canyon Road, Suite S210
City:	Danville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94506
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76506614	CLASSIC AUBURN REPLICA
Serial Number:	76506619	AUBURN REPLICA
Serial Number:	76514722	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: DocketDept@USPatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Hen

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12121-10, 7, 8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spiro Bereveskos

Signature: /Spiro Bereveskos/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0668

900072610

Date:	03/26/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Michael Akins Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael K. Akins, an individual whose address is 10990 49th Streeta N, Clearwater, FL 33762 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following marks for which trademark registration applications have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CLASSIC AUBURN REPLICA 76/506,614 April 15, 2003 AUBURN REPLICA 76/506,619 April 15, 2003 ELYING LADY 76/514,733	MARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
FL I ING LAD I /6/514,722 February 25, 2003		•	- -

Green Lantern Partners, LTD. WHEREAS, Matthew Ospeck, an individual whose address is 9000 Crow Canyon Rd., Suite S210, Danville, CA 94506 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration applications thereof.

3/1/07	By: What I
Date of Signature	Michael K. Akins
STATE OF Florida	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF Pinellis): SS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Trademark Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal thi	sday of
pressible consideration of the	Stare.
Comm# DD0355974 Expires 9/19/2008	Notary Public
Bonded thru (800)432-42548 Florida Notary Assn., Inc.	Printed: CJ Long
	Resident of Paella C County

My Commission Expires:

9.19.2008

#446828

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0670**